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Order Paper Questions

POINT 0F ORDER

MR. BEATTY-QUESTIONS ADDRESSED TO COMM ITTEE
CHAIRMEN DURINO QUESTION PERIOD

Hon. Perrin Beatty (Wellington-Dufferin-Simcoe): Madam
Speaker, I rise on a point of order. I apologize for interrupting
at this point. However, 1 was wondering whether the Chair
might give some guidance as to when it might be possible to
rule on the point of order 1 raised last week with regard to
questions put to committee chairmen being answered by mem-
bers of the cabinet.

Madam Speaker: 1 will rule tomorrow on that point of
order.

QUESTIONS ON THE ORDER PAPER

(Questions answered orally are indicated by an asterisk.)

Mr. David Smith (Parliamentary Secretary to President of
the Privy Council): Madam Speaker, the following questions
will be answered today: Nos. 2,32 1, 2,426 (Revised), 2,434,
2,677, 2,768, 2,787 and 3,236.

[Text]
YOUTH BETTERMENT PROJECTS

Question No. 2,321 Mr. Herbert:
For each of the past five years, by province (a) what amount was granted by

Uhe Department of the Secretary of State to rural youth for community
betterment projects (b) what waa the total amount spent to provide information
exchange between social regiona?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State):

(a) The department bas no specific program for rural
youth.

(b) Please see revised reply to question No. 2,426 answered
this day.

OPEN HOUSE PROGRAM GRANTS

Question No. 2,426 (Revised)-Mr. Herbert:
1. In each of the past flve years, by province, wlsat amount was granted under

the Open House Program?

2. Did the Department of the Secretary of State grant moneys under thse
Program to L'Ecole Secondaire de Vaudreuil and, if so (a) on what date (b) in
wlsat amount (c) for what purpose?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): 1. See list of
grants below.

2. Date

April 26, 1978 (trip
took place in April)

April 13, 1981 (trip
wiIl take place in
June)

Amount Purpose
Travel grant for an exclsange visit with
the Port Moody Senior Secondary

$8,468 School, in Port Moody. B.C.

Approx. $ 15,000

Travel grant for an exchange visit with
the Armstrong Junior Secondary ScIsool
in Armstrong, B.C.

Province

Open House Canada
Grants by Province

Year Year Vear
1977-78 Amount 1978-79 Amount 1979-80

Nfld. 26,668.00 430,256.00
P.E.. 8,874.00 113,221.00
N.S. 20,468.00 541,423.86
N.B. 1,773.00 236,730.20
Que. 176,667.94 1,770,305.96
Ont. 994,616.71 4,443,375.25
Man. 25,692.00 247,808.00
Sask. 34,187.80 501,773.10
Alb. 14,706.00 1,187,095.45
B.C. 172,577.32 2,169,371.28
Yukon 74,872.00
N.W.T. 4,000.00 237,195.68
Non-governmental

national
organizations

Total 1,480,230.77 11,953,427.78

NOTE: O.H.C. granting activitiea did not begin until 1977/78.

Year
Amount 1980-81

30l,549.00
120,611.60
369,293.00
l82,l86.00

1,580,067.00
838,595.00
198,119.15
352,399.00
773,554.00

1,709,258.00
19,256.00

152,741.00

3,369,000.00
9,966,628.75

URANIUM TRIOXIDE REFINERY

Question No. 2,434-Mr. Blaikie:
1. Does the Deparîment of National Health and Welfare have information on

the amounts of uranium dust and other radioactive or hazardous material that
wiIl be discharged from Use proposed Uranium Trioxide Refinery at Blind River
and, if s0, what is Uhe information?

2. Are the figures thse same as thse figures for Eldorado Nuclear Limited or
were they arrived at independently?

Hon. Monique Bégin (Minister of National Health and
Welfare): 1. Yes. The information on uranium dust levels and
other discharges received by the department is the "Applica-
tion to the Atomic Energy Control Board for Construction
Approval, Blind River Refinery". The department is requested
to review this information by the AECB to ascertain whether
the proposed refinery's assumptions and calculations are plaus-
ible and reasonable. Ail submissions to the AECB for con-

Amount

313,107.90
158,846.00
274,000.90
239,291.20

1,414,000.00
697,000.00
184,3 11.00
283,470.00
833,000.00

1,507,666.00
76,505.00
85,808.00

3,646,271.00
9,713,277.00
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