Order Paper Questions

POINT OF ORDER

MR. BEATTY—QUESTIONS ADDRESSED TO COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN DURING QUESTION PERIOD

Hon. Perrin Beatty (Wellington-Dufferin-Simcoe): Madam Speaker, I rise on a point of order. I apologize for interrupting at this point. However, I was wondering whether the Chair might give some guidance as to when it might be possible to rule on the point of order I raised last week with regard to questions put to committee chairmen being answered by members of the cabinet.

Madam Speaker: I will rule tomorrow on that point of order.

OUESTIONS ON THE ORDER PAPER

(Questions answered orally are indicated by an asterisk.)

Mr. David Smith (Parliamentary Secretary to President of the Privy Council): Madam Speaker, the following questions will be answered today: Nos. 2,321, 2,426 (Revised), 2,434, 2,677, 2,768, 2,787 and 3,236.

[Text]

YOUTH BETTERMENT PROJECTS

Question No. 2,321-Mr. Herbert:

For each of the past five years, by province (a) what amount was granted by the Department of the Secretary of State to rural youth for community betterment projects (b) what was the total amount spent to provide information exchange between social regions?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State):

- (a) The department has no specific program for rural youth.
- (b) Please see revised reply to question No. 2,426 answered this day.

OPEN HOUSE PROGRAM GRANTS

Question No. 2,426 (Revised)—Mr. Herbert:

- 1. In each of the past five years, by province, what amount was granted under the Open House Program?
- 2. Did the Department of the Secretary of State grant moneys under the Program to L'Ecole Secondaire de Vaudreuil and, if so (a) on what date (b) in what amount (c) for what purpose?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): 1. See list of grants below.

2. Date	Amount	Purpose Travel grant for an exchange visit with the Port Moody Senior Secondary School, in Port Moody, B.C.			
April 26, 1978 (trip took place in April)	\$8,468				
April 13, 1981 (trip will take place in June)	Approx. \$15,000	Travel grant for an exchange visit with the Armstrong Junior Secondary School in Armstrong, B.C.			

				House Canada its by Province				
	Year		Year		Year		Year	
Province	1977-78	Amount	1978-79	Amount	1979-80	Amount	1980-81	Amount
Nfld.		26,668.00		430,256.00		301,549.00		313,107.90
P.E.I.		8,874.00		113,221.00		120,611.60		158,846.00
N.S.		20,468.00		541,423.86		369,293.00		274,000.90
N.B.		1,773.00		236,730.20		182,186.00		239,291.20
Que.		176,667.94		1,770,305.96		1,580,067.00		1,414,000.00
Ont.		994,616.71		4,443,375.25		838,595.00		697,000.00
Man.		25,692.00		247,808.00		198,119.15		184,311.00
Sask.		34,187.80		501,773.10		352,399.00		283,470.00
Alb.		14,706.00		1,187,095.45		773,554.00		833,000.00
B.C.		172,577.32		2,169,371.28		1,709,258.00		1,507,666.00
Yukon		,		74,872.00		19,256.00		76,505.00
N.W.T.		4,000.00		237,195.68		152,741.00		85,808.00
Non-governmental national		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,		
organizations						3,369,000.00		3,646,271.00
Total		1,480,230.77		11,953,427.78		9,966,628.75		9,713,277.00

NOTE: O.H.C. granting activities did not begin until 1977/78.

URANIUM TRIOXIDE REFINERY

Question No. 2,434—Mr. Blaikie:

- 1. Does the Department of National Health and Welfare have information on the amounts of uranium dust and other radioactive or hazardous material that will be discharged from the proposed Uranium Trioxide Refinery at Blind River and, if so, what is the information?
- 2. Are the figures the same as the figures for Eldorado Nuclear Limited or were they arrived at independently?

Hon. Monique Bégin (Minister of National Health and Welfare): 1. Yes. The information on uranium dust levels and other discharges received by the department is the "Application to the Atomic Energy Control Board for Construction Approval, Blind River Refinery". The department is requested to review this information by the AECB to ascertain whether the proposed refinery's assumptions and calculations are plausible and reasonable. All submissions to the AECB for con-